SB0373/639437/1

BY: Budget and Taxation Committee

AMENDMENT TO SENATE BILL 373

(First Reading File Bill)

On page 2, in line 25, strike "IN" and substitute "WHEN THE MAYOR AND CITY COUNCIL OF"; in same line, after "CITY" insert "BECOMES"; in line 26, strike "UNDER § 14-824(A)" and substitute "IN ACCORDANCE WITH § 14-824"; and strike beginning with "FOR" in line 26 down through "PURCHASER" in line 27 and substitute ", THE MAYOR AND CITY COUNCIL OF BALTIMORE CITY".